09-13-2006

R SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 8009-88133 LAP6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 AUG 2006

ademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below. 103305949 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Matthias GUT Name: <u>DaimterChrysler</u> Jurgen TROST Internal Address:_ Street Address: Epplestrasse 225 Execution Date(s) May 31, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No City:__ 3. Nature of conveyance: State: Suttgart Assignment □ Merger Country: Germany ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name 70567 Zip:____ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/EP2004/012055 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5 Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: __1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)........\$ 40.00 Name: Norman N. Kunitz Authorized to be charged to deposit account FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY regarding Order No. 7863/88133 Street Address: 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L Enclosed City: Washington None required (government interest not affecting title) State: D.C. ZIP: 20036-1301 8. Payment Information Phone Number: (202) 419-7000 Fax Number: (202) 419-7007 Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Email Address: Nkunitz@fitcheven.com Authorized User Name Norman N. Kunitz 09/06/2006 MKAYPAGH_00000127 061135 10590947 05 FC 8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature? August 8, 2006 Date Total number of pages in fluding cover sheet, Name of Person Signing _ Norman N. Kunitz attachments, and documents: Registration No. 20,586

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

collectively referred to as the Assignor, has invented a cert said Assignor has caused an application for United States L [] the inventor's declaration for said application be application to be filed in the United States Patent a said application having been filed in the United	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
[X] said application having been filed under the PCT/EP2004/012055, the United States of Ameri	e Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 26, 2004, Serial No. ca being designated.
Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in a consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the resells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's sure and to said application, including any and all divisions any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and a Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercic continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all preissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, pow thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all suprolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the ass prolongations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Capplication, and on any and all divisions and continuations in accordance herewith.	trasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the dinterest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and y and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, accessors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said read enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, rers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining and patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and resignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and we held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made, on the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, erting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said sthereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, ren, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further document
EXECUTED, this day	of
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: 1 MM	Signature: Use Co
Name: Gashard Pleiffer	Name: Matthias GUT
Address: Ob der Steize 6 D 73777 Deizi scey.	
Signature: William Signature:	
Name: Ramona' Weser	
Address: Amselves 17	
D-71577 Grosseclach	

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney PATENTS ONLY	Docket No.: 8009-88133 10/590947
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Matthias GUT Jurgen TROST AUG 0 8 2006	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Fxecution Date(s) May 31, 2006 Ac ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Epplestrasse 225
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:State:Suttgart Country:Germany Zip:70567
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 및 Yes 쬞 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP2004/012055 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: Norman N. Kunitz FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account regarding Order No. 7863/88133 □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: D.C. ZIP: 20036-1301 Phone Number: (202) 419-7000 Fax Number: (202) 419-7007 Email Address: Nkunitz@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number

9. Signature:

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz

Registration No. 20,586

August 8, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ____

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018270 FRAME: 0996